
Grove City (7-10) -vs- Westminster (Pa.) (12-4)
3/24/2026 at New Wilmington, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jon Albers (1-0)
Loss: Noah Mackie (0-2)
Save: Ty Carrier (3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Romano First: Garrett Proper 
Start: 3:45 pm   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 94   Weather: 44 degrees, partly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Grove City 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1
Westminster (Pa.) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 X 3 11 1

Grove City 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Chandler cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caleb Backos rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Colin Marinpetro 1b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Nick Remish 2b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Dan Luko lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
John McIntyre dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 2
Johnny Reyes c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Adam Weber ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Treyton Sarvis 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kallen Durbin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Rhineberger 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Noah Mackie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 0 8 0 2 12 9

CS: Dan Luko (1)
E: Nick Remish (1)
DP: 3

Westminster (Pa.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinn Marquis cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ian Temple c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Aaron Jones lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Braden Zeigler dh 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
    Devin Mila pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Rook ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Nate Demchak rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Parker Lyons 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Josh Reed 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Conner Adams 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jon Albers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Carrier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 11 2 2 5 7

SH: Aaron Jones (1)
CS: Conner Adams (1)
E: Parker Lyons (1)
DP: 1

Grove City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Mackie (L, 0-2) 8.0 11 3 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 31 34 4 11 99
Totals 11 3 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 31 34 4 11 99

Westminster (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jon Albers (W, 1-0) 8.0 6 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 29 31 7 5 117
Ty Carrier (S, 3) 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 22
Totals 8 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 34 36 8 5 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Grove City - Top of 1st GRO WES
David Chandler reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Caleb Backos struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Colin Marinpetro grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 FK); David Chandler out on the play. 0 0

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 1st GRO WES
Quinn Marquis flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Ian Temple struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Aaron Jones struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 0 0

Grove City - Top of 2nd GRO WES
Nick Remish struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Dan Luko singled to right center (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Dan Luko out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
John McIntyre walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Johnny Reyes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 2nd GRO WES
Braden Zeigler walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 0 0
Thomas Rook grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Braden Zeigler out on the play. 0 0
Nate Demchak struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0

Grove City - Top of 3rd GRO WES
Adam Weber grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Treyton Sarvis flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
David Chandler grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 3rd GRO WES
Parker Lyons singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
Josh Reed grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Parker Lyons out on the play. 0 0
Conner Adams singled through the right side (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Conner Adams out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Grove City - Top of 4th GRO WES
Caleb Backos singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Colin Marinpetro singled through the right side (1-1 BS); Caleb Backos advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Remish struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBK). 0 0
Dan Luko struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
John McIntyre struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 4th GRO WES
Quinn Marquis grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Ian Temple reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 FBBKFF). 0 0
Aaron Jones struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Braden Zeigler singled down the rf line (0-2 SK); Ian Temple advanced to third. 0 0
Thomas Rook grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

Grove City - Top of 5th GRO WES
Johnny Reyes struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0



Adam Weber flied out to cf (2-2 KBFFFFB). 0 0
Treyton Sarvis struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 5th GRO WES
Nate Demchak singled through the left side (1-1 BF). 0 0
Nate Demchak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Parker Lyons singled through the left side (2-1 BBF); Nate Demchak advanced to third. 0 0
Josh Reed grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Parker Lyons out on the play; Nate Demchak
scored. 0 1
Conner Adams grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Grove City - Top of 6th GRO WES
David Chandler struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Caleb Backos grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Colin Marinpetro walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 0 1
Nick Remish flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 6th GRO WES
Quinn Marquis flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Ian Temple flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Aaron Jones singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Braden Zeigler singled to center field (0-0); Aaron Jones advanced to second. 0 1
Thomas Rook singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Braden Zeigler advanced to second; Aaron Jones scored. 0 2
Thomas Rook advanced to second; Braden Zeigler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Nate Demchak grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2

Grove City - Top of 7th GRO WES
Dan Luko struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 2
John McIntyre struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 2
Johnny Reyes singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB). 0 2
Adam Weber fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 7th GRO WES
Parker Lyons flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Josh Reed struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 2
Conner Adams singled through the left side (0-0). 0 2
Quinn Marquis grounded out to c (2-1 KBB). 0 2

Grove City - Top of 8th GRO WES
Kallen Durbin pinch hit for Treyton Sarvis. 0 2
Kallen Durbin fouled out to c (3-2 KBBFB). 0 2
David Chandler flied out to cf (1-2 KBKF). 0 2
Caleb Backos singled to right field (2-1 BSB). 0 2
Colin Marinpetro singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Caleb Backos advanced to
third. 0 2
Nick Remish flied out to cf (1-2 KBSF). 0 2

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 8th GRO WES
Nick Remish to 3b. 0 2
Kyle Rhineberger to 2b for Kallen Durbin. 0 2
Ian Temple singled through the left side (0-2 FSFF). 0 2
Aaron Jones grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ian Temple advanced to second. 0 2
Braden Zeigler walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Ian Temple advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Devin Mila pinch ran for Braden Zeigler. 0 2



Thomas Rook singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Devin Mila advanced to second; Ian Temple scored. 0 3
Thomas Rook advanced to second on a wild pitch; Devin Mila advanced to third. 0 3
Nate Demchak grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS). 0 3
Parker Lyons grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grove City - Top of 9th GRO WES
Ty Carrier to p for Jon Albers. 0 3
Dan Luko singled to left field (2-2 KSBB). 0 3
John McIntyre struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 0 3
Johnny Reyes fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 3
Adam Weber singled through the left side (1-2 KSB); Dan Luko advanced to second. 0 3
Kyle Rhineberger struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 9th GRO WES


